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Academic Calendar November 2024 to April 2025 
 

Date Day Event/Activity 

4th November 2024 Monday Boarders Return 

5th November 2024 Tuesday School Reopens After Diwali Break 

6th November 2024 Wednesday Inter-House Boys & Girls Soccer tournament for Grades 9 -12  

9th November 2024 Saturday 
CAS Vignette: CAS Project Showcase | Educational Excursion/Trip to 
Bharatpur and Agra for Grades 3-5 (Until 10th November 2024) | Working 
Saturday for Students and Teachers 

11th November 2024 Monday Investiture Ceremony - IBDP, AS & A Levels 

12th November 2024 Tuesday CLS Fairtrade Assembly 

13th November 2024 Wednesday 
Trips begin for Grades 6 - 11 (Till 15th November 2024 - Dehradun & 
Mussoorie) 

14th November 2024 Thursday 
Trip for CAS Grade 12 and IAYP for Grades 9 - 11 Till 16th November 
(Sariska) | Children's Day Celebration 

15th November 2024 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday 

18th November 2024 Monday Science Week Begins (Till 22nd November 2024) for Grades 6 – 12 

20th November 2024 Wednesday 
IGCSE Assessment 3 Begins (Till 28th November 2024) | Adolescence 
Awareness Session for Grade 5 

23rd November 2024 Saturday Segment-Wise Orientation for Grades 5, 8 & 10 

27th November 2024 Wednesday CLS Inter House Debate competition  

29th November 2024 Friday Yale MUN x GD Goenka (Till 1st December 2024) 

3rd December 2024 Tuesday 
Math Trivia by Grades 1 - 5 | Week Without Walls Begins for Nursery - 5 | 
CLS Interim Progression Test (IPT-3 Till 11th December 2024) 

4th December 2024 Wednesday 
Grade 10 Pre-Boards (Till 24th December 2024) | CLS Career Showcase 
day 

10th December 2024 Tuesday 
Minimalist Learning Day for Grades Nursery – 5 | Founder’s Day Celebration 
by PYP and CLS segments 

11th December 2024 Wednesday CLS Inter-house Basketball competition 

17th December 2024 Tuesday Class Tests (CT3) for Grade 11 IBDP (Till 24th December 2024) 

21st December 2024 Saturday 
Annual Day for Grades 9 & 11 | Adventure Camp for Grades Nursery – 2 & 
CLS | Working Saturday for Students and Teachers 

23rd December 2024 Wednesday Boarders Formal Dinner 

24th December 2024 Tuesday Winter Carnival 

25th December 2024 Wednesday Christmas Holiday | Winter Break Begins 

9th January 2025 Thursday Online Classes begin for Grades 9 - 12 (Till 14th January 2025) 

11th January 2025 Saturday Segment-Wise Online Orientation for Grades 5, 8, 10 
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Academic Calendar November 2024 to April 2025 

 
Date Day Event/Activity 

14th January 2025 Tuesday Boarders Return 

15th January 2025 Wednesday School Reopens for Students 

22nd January 2025 Wednesday CLS Inter house - Guess the Logo / Brand 

24th January 2025 Friday Republic Day Celebrations - Whole School 

26th January 2025 Sunday Republic Day Holiday 

27th January 2025 Monday Pre-Board IBDP for Class of 2025 (Till 19th February 2025) 

29th January 2025 Wednesday Inter-House Literary Quiz for Grades 9 – 12 

30th January 2025 Thursday IGCSE Board Exams Begin (Till 7th March 2025) 

31st January 2025 Friday 
Cardio Day for Grades Nursery - 2: A Collaborative Event with IBDP Science 
Students 

3rd February 2025 Monday 
Assessment 4 IGCSE for Grade 9 -Till 12th February 2025 | Class Test (CT4) for 
Grade 11 IBDP - Till 10th February 2025 

5th February 2025 Wednesday Inter-House Boys & Girls Basketball Tournament (Grades 9 - 12) 

8th February 2025 Saturday CLS Sports Day | Working Saturday for Students and Teachers 

10th February 2025 Monday CLS Interim Progression Test-4 (Till 18th February 2025) 

21st February 2025 Friday 
International Mother Language Day - (Grades Nursery - 4) | Grade 5 PYP 
Exhibition - Meeting with Parents 

22nd February 2025 Saturday Graduation Ceremony and Farewell for Grade 12 - Class of 2025) 

26th February 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri Holiday 

3rd March 2025 Monday Semester Exams Begin (Till 21st March 2025) 

5th March 2025 Wednesday CLS Semester Progression Test-2 (Till 21st March 2025) 

14th March 2025 Friday Holi Holiday 

18th March 2025 Friday IBDP Visual Arts Exhibition 

22nd March 2025 Saturday 
Recognition Day for Grades Nursery - 5 | Graduation Ceremony for Grades 2 and 
5 | Working Saturday for Students and Teachers 

29th March 2025 Saturday Whole School PTM 

5th April 2025 Saturday New students' Induction/Orientation 

8th April 2025 Tuesday New Session Begins 

28th April 2025 Monday IBDP Board Exams Begin (Till 21st May 2025) 

 

Note - Dates are tentative and subject to change 


